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Report Highlights

When Asked How Likely They Are to Recommend Us
to Others on a Scale of 1-10 (10 being the best):

68% rated between
“8-10" for this question
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Survey Objective

The objective of this survey was to enable the Payara

* X %
Platform user community to voice their opinion of the
products and services offered by Payara and inform
Payara of potential problems and areas of
Improvement. * % %

The survey was heavily promoted in October 2021 to
Payara Enterprise customers and Payara Community

users via social media, emails, and blogs. * % %
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Using Payara Server Using Payara Community
or Payara Micro or Payara Enterprise Edition
5%

27%

Payara Community
Edition

@ Payara Enterprise
Edition

8 Both

Payara Server

® Both
@ Payara Micro

17%
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Java Version Currently in Use (or Will Migrate To Soon)

2%

Java 11

Java 8

8 Java 17
@ Java 7

Other



Data Storage Systems in Use with Payara Platform

Postgres [ :

vysoL 34%

sQLserver [ 27%

oracle [N 20%

o2 [ 16%

Mongo DB _ 11%
Redis - 5%
Apache Cassandra - 3%
Couchbase . 2%

other | 12%
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How Payara Platform Users Authenticate

Username & Password
Tokens

AuthO

LDAP

OpenID Connect Providers

KeyCloak
Certificates

Other

Users for Their Applications

67%

28%

27%

25%

23%

18%

15%

3%
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42% Don’t Use a Messaging System with Their

Application, But for Those Who Do:

OpenMQ in
Stand-Alone Mode

Apache ActiveMQ

RabbitMQ

ZeroMQ

Use Something Else

25%

18%

6%

<1%

23%
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Migrating to Jakarta Namespace

Not Sure When
To Migrate

@ Currently Migrating
to Jakarta EE 9

@ Plan to Migrate to
Jakarta EE 10

16%
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Where Payara Platform Users Migrated From:

GlassFish
75% of Payara Platform users N 5%
migrated from other application WebLogic
servers. 10%
In the April 2021 survey, only 4% WebSphere
of Payara Platform users migrated 10%
from WebLogic. Migrations from .
. ) ) OpenlLiberty
WebLogic to Payara are increasing. Y
0
4%

1%




Deploying Payara Platform on Public Cloud

While 43% of survey participants
are not responsible for deploying
Payara Platform on public cloud,
for those who do, they face the
following challenges:

Logging & Monitoring the Environment

Securing all Parts of the Solution

Kubernetes

Unclear Pricing Structure of Cloud Platforms

Set Up is Too Complex

Unsure What to Use as There Are So Many Options
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27%

19%

14%

11%

7%

5%
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Upgrade Tool for Payara Enterprise Customers:

Of the survey participants
who are Payara Enterprise
customers, 63% use the
Upgrade Tool to easily
upgrade from one version of
Payara Server to the next
with each release.
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Where Payara Platform Users Get Info and Help
About Using the Payara Products

Payara
Documentation

Customer
Knowledge Base _
Payara Enterprise
Customer Support Portal -

70%

38%

34%

31%

28%

8%

14%

97.5% of survey
participants say
they can find the
resources and
documentation
they need about
Payara.
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Payara Platform Training or Certification Programs:

38% of survey participants would be
Interested In a free Payara Platform
certification or training program, 26%
are somewhat interested, and 22% stated
they would pay for a certification program.
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Payara Platform Users Who Migrate Projects to Something Else

. 0%
66% of survey 4%
participants have not
migrated any of their . 4%
platiorm to somethi 3%
Platform to something
else. N 2%
But of those who did 204,
move applications, )
they moved to: m 1%
1%
1%
o 2%
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Survey Participants Demographics

Job Roles Industries

9.01% CEO 4.09% Director 16.39% Others
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6.56%
Number of Employees Working at Survey Participant’s Organizations:
4% 4.1%

Recruitment

SR




